
N° LMP1 NAT T CARS HYBRID DRIVER 1 DRIVER 2 DRIVER 3 2
7 TOYOTA GAZOO RACING JPN M Toyota TS050 - Hybrid Hybrid Mike Conway (GBR) P Kamui Kobayashi (JPN) P Jose Maria Lopez (ARG) P
8 TOYOTA GAZOO RACING JPN M Toyota TS050 - Hybrid Hybrid Sébastien Buemi (CHE) P Kazuki Nakajima (JPN) P Brendon Hartley (NZL) P

N° LMP2 NAT T CARS DRIVER 1 DRIVER 2 DRIVER 3 6
22 UNITED AUTOSPORTS GBR M Oreca 07 - Gibson Philip Hanson (GBR) S Filipe Albuquerque (PRT) P Paul Di Resta (GBR) P
29 RACING TEAM NEDERLAND NLD M Oreca 07 - Gibson Frits Van Eerd (NLD) B Giedo Van Der Garde (NLD) P Nyck de Vries (NLD) G
36 SIGNATECH ALPINE ELF FRA M Alpine A470 - Gibson Thomas Laurent (FRA) G André Negrão (BRA) G Pierre Ragues (FRA) S
37 JACKIE CHAN DC RACING CHN G Oreca 07 - Gibson Ho-Pin Tung (NLD) G Gabriel Aubry (FRA) S Will Stevens (GBR) P
38 JOTA GBR G Oreca 07 - Gibson Roberto Gonzalez (MEX) S Antonio Felix Da Costa (PRT) P Anthony Davidson (GBR) P
47 CETILAR RACING ITA M Dallara P217 - Gibson Roberto Lacorte (ITA) B Andrea Belicchi (ITA) G Giorgio Sernagiotto (ITA) S
N° LMGTE Pro NAT T CARS DRIVER 1 DRIVER 2 DRIVER 3 6
51 AF CORSE ITA M Ferrari 488 GTE EVO James Calado (GBR) P Alessandro Pier Guidi (ITA) P -
71 AF CORSE ITA M Ferrari 488 GTE EVO Davide Rigon (ITA) P Miguel Molina (ESP) P -
91 PORSCHE GT TEAM DEU M Porsche 911 RSR - 19 Gianmaria Bruni (ITA) P Richard Lietz (AUT) P -
92 PORSCHE GT TEAM DEU M Porsche 911 RSR - 19 Michael Christensen (DNK) P Kevin Estre (FRA) P -
95 ASTON MARTIN RACING GBR M Aston Martin Vantage AMR Marco Sørensen (DNK) P Nicki Thiim (DNK) P -
97 ASTON MARTIN RACING GBR M Aston Martin Vantage AMR Alexander Lynn (GBR) P Maxime Martin (BEL) P -
N° LMGTE Am NAT T CARS DRIVER 1 DRIVER 2 DRIVER 3 10
54 AF CORSE ITA M Ferrari 488 GTE EVO Thomas Flohr (CHE) B Francesco Castellacci (ITA) S Giancarlo Fisichella (ITA) P
56 TEAM PROJECT 1 DEU M Porsche 911 RSR Egidio Perfetti (NOR) B Larry Ten Voorde (NLD) S Jörg Bergmeister (DEU) P
57 TEAM PROJECT 1 DEU M Porsche 911 RSR Ben Keating (USA) B Felipe Fraga (BRA) S Jeroen Bleekemolen (NLD) G
62 RED RIVER SPORT GBR M Ferrari 488 GTE EVO Bonamy Grimes (GBR) B Kei Cozzolino (JPN) S Colin Noble (GBR) S
77 DEMPSEY-PROTON RACING DEU M Porsche 911 RSR Christian Ried (DEU) B Riccardo Pera (ITA) S Dennis Olsen (NOR)° G
83 AF CORSE ITA M Ferrari 488 GTE EVO François Perrodo (FRA) B Emmanuel Collard (FRA) G Nicklas Nielsen (DNK) S
86 GULF RACING GBR M Porsche 911 RSR Michael Wainwright (GBR) B Alessio Picariello (BEL) S Benjamin Barker (GBR) G
88 DEMPSEY-PROTON RACING DEU M Porsche 911 RSR Khaled Al Qubaisi (ARE)° B TBA Marco Holzer (DEU) G
90 TF SPORT GBR M Aston Martin Vantage AMR Salih Yoluc (TUR) B Charles Eastwood (IRL) S Jonathan Adam (GBR) P
98 ASTON MARTIN RACING GBR M Aston Martin Vantage AMR Paul Dalla Lana (CAN) B Richard Westbrook (GBR) P Ross Gunn (GBR) S

24
 

TYRES - M : MICHELIN / G : GOODYEAR
CATEGORISATION - P : PLATINUM / G : GOLD / S : SILVER / B : BRONZE
°Subject to the receipt of the licence
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